FOREST A. CHRISTIAN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
P. O. DRAWER 190
AREA CODE 205 - PHONE 943-2201
FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

September 6, 1966

Honorable Telfair Mashburn Judge of Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Associates Discount Corporation

Vs: Vivian Faye Brown Case No. 6610

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Would you kindly render a judgment on the case mentioned above on a promissory note which is enclosed.

You will see from the Complaint that the Plaintiff claimed \$564.00; that this note goes back to August 1959, with interest and I have requested 15% attorney's fees as provided for in said note. The principal and interest total approximately \$999.00.

On previous judgments, you have discounted the claim somewhat, but we would appreciate a judgment in such amount as you deem necessary. I am enclosing the file for your examination.

Cordially yours,

FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

DEFICIENCY ACCOUNT INFORMATION

CUSTOMER

		2480 1.07 20	Mahile 695
Customer's Name Vivian Faye Brown Acco	ount Number	7009,H3T=50 F	Branch Mobile 695
Present Address Route 1, Ber 251 B, Atmor	e, Alabama		
Present Employment Escambia Wille	Olan	arl-	
	/		<u> </u>
Occupation		Income	<u> </u>
organista and approximate state of the second section of the COLLATERAL	per production of the	garanta and and a surger section	en de la companya de La companya de la co
Car: Make Dodge Year 1956		Bodyldr	
Dealer's Name and Address Big Three Dodge,	Inc.		
Date of Note 8-20-59		Instrument C	S Contract
-		Mortgage	
Terms 24 @ 54.27			
Total Paid on Note 542.70			
Date Repossessed 8/26/60			
Date of Foreclosure			
Sold To J. Gaurino		_Amount_ 125.0	00
			,
Unpaid Balance When Repossessed	,,,,,,,,,	759.78	
Plus Expenses of Repossession and Sale Less Proceeds of Sale	ener interest properties	125.00	
Less Unearned Insurance Premium		64.97	
Deficiency Due	- 	5.72 (CL
		564.09	
COMMENTS:			
COMMENTO.			
		*	
		. *	•
en e		and the	
DOCUMENTS ATTACHED			
	•		
	•		
Rece	ived		

ALABAMA INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT

ORIGINAL

î,	Vivî	an Faye	Brown					. Tes	iding at	Rt.	l. Box	c 254-	B		FOR AL
May 1 th	Л 1 ж		r Type Buyer's	Name P	lainly)					Nur	noer			Stree	t
	Atmo		ity — Postal Z	one No.				***	County		Alaba		, hereb	y agree 1	to purchase
	Big '	Three D	odge, In	c.		(Deale	er, of the (City of		Mob	ile		_ State of	_Ala	oama
1	or Used	Make of	Motor Vehicle	No. Cyl.	Year	Model No.	Type of E	sody [Serial .	Number		Motor Nur	nber	Licen	se Number
one Us	ed	Dodge		8	1956	Royal	14-Do	or			34	98119	6		
adio X	He	eater X	Automatic Transmissio	n K	Overd	rive	Power Steering		Power Brakes		Window Lifts		Air Con- ditioning		Other [
		uipment and	accessories the	reon, all o	of which t	_									
or a total t	•		702.li8 1				in c ash upon					(Dodge Year and I	Make of T	rade-In)
otor vehic such coin	le at an	agreed net v	alue of United States o	00 <u>.00</u> f America	at the ti	and I pr me of paym	omise to pa ent shall be	y the re- legal te	mainder o	f said tim e paymen	e price of t of public	s 130	2.48		
<u>24</u> n	aonth	ly install	ments of S	54.2	7	_and a	final inst	tallme	ent of \$	0-	<u> </u>	beginni	ing on_	9/20	<u> 1959</u>
			of each month to the above d						rsigned's n	ote of evo	en date he hase price	rewith wh		onth & D parate in opliance v	
(Orinions o	,,	Juliiiiiii Dec	e contract and regoing I shall	Hote exe	cated cor	remporaneo	usty nerewi	un.		·					
:	t Ési					urance C	,	Includ	led in Co	ontract					teritationers, to the torre
	erag 50.00	^	CABLE TO								fective _		lugust		, 19
	- 1	* 1	_ Deductible	Collisi	on, 🔀	Compre	iensive.	☐ Fir	re, Theft	and Co	mbined	Additio	nal Cove	erage.	
	200	ervice.		220											
It is	hereby	mutually	E COVERAG		ncluded	herein, o	ther than	insura	ance on t	the car.	covers	only the	e person	whose	signa-
ture .	mist a	hhears ner	ow.												_
origin	nal ma	turity dat	its payable i te hereof or	upon i	reposses	ssary to c	nscharge mium rat	inaent e 1% j	eaness n er annu	ereunde m.	r. Policy	' automa	atically t	ermina	tes on
☐ A	cciden	t and Hea	lth. Benefits	payabl	e mont	hly in am	ount of c	ontra	t divide	d by nu	ımber o	f montl	ns sched	luled th	nerein.
aomic	y aue	to acciden	xisting cond t start first	gav of	disabili	tv. Policy	' automat	ically	terminat	OC OH O	micrimal +	matarita	* da+a h.		
repus	Session	ı. Fremiur	n rate — 12 00.00; 24 thr	monta	s or less	s. 1% per	\$100.00:	12 th:	romen 18	month	e 114 c/.	man ST	00 00 t	9 throu	igh 24
		1 1 4		(No inst	rance inc	luded unl	less ch	ecked ab	ove)	_			•	
Title t	to said i	motor vehicle	No Bodily described here	/ Injui	y or]	Property	Dama	ge Li	ability	Insura	nce In	cluded			
id motor	vehicle i	n violation o	f any State or												
Time	is of th	e essence of	this contract a	nd if I fa	iil to pay	any of the	installments	s when	due or ath	nerwise b	reach or i	Fail to no	rform one	of the	provisions .
all deem l	himseli and with	insecure, all	unpaid install	ments sha	other pr ill immed	iately becom	ne due and	e motor payable	venicle, or without n	in the eve	ent of ban demand a	kruptcy of ad the ho	r my insol [.] Ider hereo:	vency, or may, w	if the holde ithout notic
this ond o	rivilere:	s with respec	idins paid nere	on recal	y be reta	med for use	of the ven	icle. Th	e holder m	ay bid at	such sale	and each	party her	eunder s	hall have th
demand :	any bal	ance remaini	ng on this indi	btedness	after the	proceeds o	f sale, less	expense	may be ner	d Without ing, stori	liability ng, repair	until dema	anded by s selling ha	me. I pro ve been :	omise to pa applied to i
isting inde	btednes:	s hereunder	with excess if	any to be	returned	to me.	uen msuran	ice to E	e receipted	i for by	nım ın n	ay name	or his fo	r applica	ition" to an
e purchase	price o	or possession	nt and title to with him and of said motor	u ugice n	ot to set brought f	up any suc	n ciaim as	a deten	se, counter	claim, set	off, cross	complain	t or other	wise to a	ny action fo
The ri	chts an	d obligations	of the respect	ive nartie	s hereto :	ra se est fo	oyce of the	noider	tor collecti	on or rep	ossession	of the m	otor vehic	le describ	ped herein,
eir order i	n the co		way restricts												
The p	ronoun '	"I" as used	herein means '	"We" if i	more than	one person	signs this	contrac	t as buyer.	•					
NOI	HUE	TO BUY	ER: Do N	ot Sig	n This	Contra	ct Until	Blan	k Space	s Are	Filled 1	ln.			
			eunto set my l ed in presence		seal on	this	Au	gust	_20		19 <u>59</u>	_•			
يسر		19/1/1	/) /	9					(./	~ -	4	7	~~		
<u></u>	سكيا			UTV.		Witness	Buyer	- 4	: T/L	Ca,	~ L	1 24/2	<u> </u>	core	SEAL
								(Credit	Liffe, Hea	lth and A the p	ccident In erson sign	isy ance. ing abov	as include e.)	d. covers	only
(_	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	Witness	Buyer	Sign							(SEAL)
 . 	 .				 .				- · 						
1302.	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>		_doM_		200	Alab					Aug	ust 20)	, 1959
	•	ived, I, (We	jointly and sev	(Ci erally) pr		oay to the or	(State		Big Th	ree Do	odge.	Tnc.			
hirte	en H	undred	two and	1.8/10)						(Deal	er)	. 7.200)].Q	
the office of	of ASSO	CIATES DIS	COUNT CORP	ORATION rivate del	, South E	Bend, Indian			irrency of	the United		Dollars (America	as at the	time of p	ayment shal
24 m	onthl	y installr	nents of \$	<u>. 54°</u>	27	and a fi	inal inst	allme	nt of \$_	-0-	b	eginnin	g on	/20_	<u> 19_59</u>
	ng on th		of each month									_	····	43- 0	
If any rties herete	of said		oe not paid whe												
thout notic	e to the	m. The make	tnereto, and a.	u endorse: es hereto	is and gui	irantors ner Lightly and	eon consent	that th	e time of p	payment r	nay be ex	tended fre	om time to	time af	ter maturit;
e unuer o	. by vir	cae or the Co	nstitution or la	we or the	state wh	ere nuyer re	sides, or an	other	state of th	e United	fortes, as	against	he debt ev	idenced l	hereby.
72 337 Day	. 5 50	4				* -		****							

(BUYER)

D 213 W Rev. 5-59

If no cost of insurance coverage applicable to the motor vehicle is included in this contract. I promise to promptly insure the motor vehicle at my own expense in a company acceptable to the holder hereof against loss by fire, theft and collision for the period of the term of this contract under a policy providing that loss, if any, shall be payable to me and the holder of this contract as our respective interests may appear and to keep such insurance in full force during said term and to deliver to the holder of this contract within five days of the date of this contract a paid-up policy to such effect. If I fail to so deliver such policy, or if such policy is subsequently cancelled or expires and I do not furnish replacement insurance immediately, the holder of this contract may but shall not be obligated to purchase such policy, and I promise to pay the cost thereof at such time or times as the holder of this contract demands together with interest thereon at the highest lawful contract rate until paid.

If any motor vehicle insurance obtained by the holder of this contract under the terms hereof is subsequently cancelled by the insurer and a return premium received therefrom, the holder after each such cancellation may but shall not be obligated to obtain therewith similar insurance from another carrier and if the premiums therefor are greater than the amount of return premiums. I promise to pay such additional amounts at such time or times as the holder of this contract demands together with inholder may but shall not be obligated to purchase a policy of single interest insurance protecting both the holder and myself against loss, the holder may but shall not be obligated to purchase a policy of single interest insurance protecting the holder alone against loss and to apply any remainder toward the satisfaction of the last maturing installment of this contract.

Any and all refunds or returns of unearned insurance premiums are hereby transferred, set over and assigned to the holder hereof as an additional security for the indebtedness evidenced by this contract and may be collected and receipted for by the holder in its name or in mine at any time. The holder of this contract may from time to time apply all sums not expended for insurance toward the satisfaction of the last maturing installment of this contract.

If a corporation, directors to sign. signature myst be in If a partnership, by or in name of corporation one of the partners. BIG THREE DODGE, DEALER, (Firm Name ş officer having authority from board

For value received the undersigned hereby assigns the installment sales contract hereon, to the Associates Discount Corporation, and hereby transfers title to the motor vehicle described therein to said assignee, and warrants that the facts set forth in the contract are true, that said motor vehicle is free of all liens and encumbrances of whatever nature or kind; that said instrument is genuine and in all things what it purports to be, and that the undersigned has title to said motor vehicle and has a right to transfer title thereto; that said installment sales contract constitutes a valid subsisting and perfected first lien on said motor vehicle; that all parties thereto have capacity to contract and that the undersigned has no knowledge of any facts which impair the validity of said instrument or render it less valuable or valueless; and further, that the undersigned believes that the facts stated in the buyer's credit statement enclosed are true. The warranties herein contained are made to induce assignee to purchase this contract and if any be untrue, with or without knowledge of the undersigned or reliance thereon by assignee, the undersigned will on demand purchase this contract from the assignee for the balance remaining unpaid.

ASSIGNMENT

D 213 W

Pay 1

	y any of the same	Nssoci	25/24	Associates Dis- buy said moi Corporation f in its then	bed in I
	ourse ex. of the fli e when d holder h id balan cle descri with t otection	LIMITED ATES DI		Disc tion then	the cont unders
De	the first installments when due then the undersigned will blue then the undersigned will blue therefor an amount equal to the balance ithereof in purchase of the described in the contract executed with this note in accordance with ction Agreement No. 1.		De		mand of Associales Discount Corporation to
Dealer	n the un n amount for in pu the cont in pu the cont n acc nt No. 1.	REPURCHASE	Dealer	oration from then and h	all have
	at if the maker falls installments the undersigned will amount equal to the in purchase of the ne contract executed in accordance with No. 1.	PORAT		on \$ 1 Associates unpaid ba location.	motor vehi incurrently we the option of Corporation
	maker falls Installments rsigned will qual to the hase of the ct executed dance with	N		es Dis- balance	on up-

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION

REPURCHASE

without recourse except that undersigned agrees to purchase from it the motor vehicle described in the contract executed concurrently with this note in accordance with its Dealer's Protection Agree-Pay Pay. Signed Pay ASSOCIATES ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION ASSOCIATES <u>ଟି</u> THREE DODGE, PLICHTIN FULL. DISCOUNT CORPORATION DISCOUNT CORPORATION REPURCHASE RECOURSE RECOURSE THIE ĬNC. Title Title

1 to be to be the total of the former families. ACCOUNT NO BRANCH IN FLACE 3689, 441-20 MOBILE BROWN. VIVIAN FAYE 24 137 4 96 24 22 W M 3 ESATINSTA WILLS 3785 RT 1 80x 254 B ATMORE ALA KELLY BLVD ATMORE ALA HAND WORK
THER AS 7188U, 14-64 200MC 8-20-61 M#74931196 PIG THREE DOOGE = =1 27 8-20-59 U 56 A SECOND SERVICE OF ACCOUNTS St. CQC+-V-CS \$ LONGINGS ASSISSAN SOURCE State of the Contract of the Australian State TOMONO AND CAROLICOSTS 146 00 75-00 1 73 00 LA A A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH 9/30 07 t det grand var de la transport de la company de la co La company de la company d for francis the top of the time that the property an granting has a for the Carlon Spino street Side. -2,23 Col 543 1/26 00 543 HEB TON mary in the was forman who has the high THE SILVIA THE Edward State of the State of th

Date Called In Wanted In By	anea Jane »	der Grand A Mortes
New of Year Make of Type of Body Model No Used Buik Automobile Type of Body Number Cy		Cash Sale Price Incl. Access. (1) \$ //
- 56 Andrea Cust Ray 116 6	Glass S. Hoater	Discount H Any S
Trade 50 Cherry 1 200 6	Electric Auto. Sects Trans	Trade in
APPROVED TO REJECTED STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE OF STATE STATE STATE OF	Air Cyer-Cond Drive	Loss Amedia:
Initials Initials Initials Amount Checked	W. S. W. Power /	S 300 30
Amount and Initials No. Payments and Initials Active		Cosh S
PRA 3 IRA Paid Out Repo'd	600	Total Down Payment S
TERMS: / PAYM'TS OF \$ 1 OF \$ Bod Risk INSURANCE REQUIRED	<u> </u>	Unpaid Balance \$\frac{1}{2}
INCLUDES CR. LIFE F. & T. C.A.C. Comp. Ded. Cov. \$	TERM Mos. \$	s // 5 /01-
FULL Age NAME		Dependents →
WIFE'S NAME 2	Color Single Ages >	4 2 1 3 m
PRESENT ADDRESS CITY CITY		low Long at How Long his Address In Area
Rural Rural Route Sox No. 2746 Rural Road	Township	County State
SOCIAL SECURIFICATION 44 0258 OFFRATOR'S LICENSE SECURIFICATION 44 0258 NUMBER AND STATE / 394	172	DATE OF LICENSE
Phone No. 1/18 Date of Birth / 1/2/13 of Live W		Relationship
FORMER ADDRESS City	State	How Long There
NEARIST RELATIVES NOT LIVING Name	Stroot City	Store Relationsh
WITH YOU WED SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOL	And Michigan	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
	How Long	Phone No. COJ
Kind of	Supervisor / Monthly OC	Badge No. Serial No./15. Militar
Employment Income Previous How Long Wife Employer		How Long Income
Bonk with	to the second	Checking Savings
Property Owned Market Value Am't of Mortgage Pay	able to (Name and Address)	Monthly Paymon
□ No □ □ Candlord (Name and Address)		Monthly Rent
Current Obligations and Past Trade References	Item Purchased	m't of Original Bal. Owing or Monthly Indebtedness Date Closed Payment
2. La Trachare Start to 4 Tribar		
2. (model 8/077, (1/0)		
Last Car Car Car		<u> </u>
Bought from INSURANCE CLASSIFICATION VERIFICATION	FOREI	EN INSURANCE
CLASS Has been assigned as determined by the rating	Agent	27 y 142 4 a 122
Statement. Class Verified by: Branch Employee	Company Kind of Coverage	H : O/Emphron O. Ro
Investigation: () B Oxumar /and 200-0	00 25.00 mo + 10	+ m/ Co. 1156.00
4370 mo C+ set carl	20008 Post C	+ Sat (190%)
Harrona len 10000 à sort	4040ar 57 20	79-150 Jun 4 180
	MUMBELL TIDY	/. / S / S / S / S / S / S / S / S / S /
CR— 241 Rev. 11-58 ASSC		PURCHASERS STATEMEN

	FAMILY BASIC	THE STATE OF THE S	DISC(and:		SHE	ET			Ala. D		. G., 1	
O E Date of contro	rct 8/20/59	Bron	(Use stam ch with code	.p >) <u></u>					e.				
N Tild Purchaser	Vivlan Fave Br	ere to the			. 1	30x 25	(l. R		Atmor	aA7=			0
√ 8	ATATOMI LONG DI	OWN			reet	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	,	C	ty	<u></u>		State	1
Co-signer	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			St	reet			Ci	ty			State	_ 1 2
	Big Three Dodg	e. inc	. City		obile			State	Ala.	Fre	unchise	j t	Jsed 🗀
New 🗆	Make	No. Cyl.	Year	Mode	l No.	Bod	У	Se	rial Numl	oer	Mo	otor Nur	mber
Used 1	Dodge	8	56	Roj	yal	40	ir.			er en	349	981196	<u> </u>
HOME OFFICE	CE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	9,4									. ,		
Dealer Code	Car F. Age D.P. E	nd. Term	S.S.P. No I	nst. State	City	County	E	cp. Date	Ins. T.	C. Agt. C	loss Ins.	A. Terr	r. Exp.
lecon										-			
BRANCH DISCO	OUNT COMPUTATIO)NS	NADA RED BOOK KELLEY BL Dealer Cos	UE 🗍	1	price		:\$	400	00	s <u>/</u> .	<u> </u>	
46-60-2-	And the state of t	a di	S Middle Bool	(Used)		agramma a confina	agat a cartain	**************************************		neepouseoup on the	Same	A m	m Kirk
41.00 =	1302.11	e in a ti	s 88500		Total	down p	aymen	t.,	••••••		\$	7 (1)	
16%	er man er		% of Advar	ice	Unpai	d Cash	Deferr	ed) Balan	e		s	873	00
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	esessore ether year en ethete en stander en en ethete en stander ethe en e		1-8-96	····			11.50		ck to de 12900	aler	s	29	00
166.56				DREIGN	property and		E	}	eck for		3	27	
41.00	1279.	68	Ordered by	Assoc.	DI DI	r. [Pur.				S · · · ·		
107.16	12071		Agent						eck for				
	San	i Q	Company	:				No.	d B.D.		\$		
	and the second of the second	<u> </u>	Exp. Date		10000				ck No.	12000	s	- 54	/J34
14640	210	5	F. & T. 🗌	C.A.C.] Comp.	D.C.	. \$		D.A.		\$		
14600	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	majorina estatorio (SIII)	Premium po	id by:	Pur. 🗌	Our ch	eck [(5)	C.R.		\$		• ,
	27708.6	Z	100	RAT	E, US	ED //		(1)	Regular I	3.D.	S	54	1 3
34.50	/ 54.3	1	Charl No.	- 1010	1/20.0	c.s/E/E	File	(2)	Hold B.D.		s		- 1
	/ 37.3	,	Territory ch	arge \$	146	.00					s	4,4 4,5 4	
			Term of inst	nance	-	24	mont	hs	1.94		S		
		de lett vill vill vert Til de til die state	Total Premi HAL or Cre	um for	. 2L.	05		(3)	B's Na B.C.	me	S		
Person to be insured	= 4		Branch To	Mark Pro	per Plan	for HAL	or Cr.	Life	2.0.		, ,		
more than one signer			Old Republ		Traveler	s [] (Cont. C		OFFICE 1	ISE ONL	v		
7	ONTRACT BEEN FILED		L.A.H.			Credit Li	fe		h & Acc		Total		at portonia,
	at State		Credit life	/	a ejir ji w	Jeran I							
State of the state	REMARKS	The second secon	Emm	ىر دە	Code	lst Y	ear	2nd Ye	ır 3rd	Year	Tota	1	er et disagraphica
** \$2 ** \$2		tes, and	Comprehens	sive 🗗				1111					
and the second s			D.C. S 5				ļ				·		Total
	er er eg		Fire & Thef				1				and the terminate of the second		F&T-CAC
	W	<u> </u>	C.A.C. R.& T. 25 - 1				-	1.7		_		-	
PLAC	E ON CARD	Grade											
INS. CLAS	S — /			APP	ROVAL			Total	ll direct i	nsurance	s		
turation to employee			FL. PL.	Yes 🗆	· .	_	Paid	Ry.	a de la companya de l		s		
The state of the s	**************************************		Dealer:	1.0	LA [_ ra			Sime Bala	nce	s / c	week	17
and a finite administration			Assignment		100	e e			nount of N		15 /	5/02	- Ly

WR 🗆 BE 🗀

BRANCH OFFICE

Discounted By:

Approved By:

PRA 🗆 S

FIRST LETTER

C.B.

I.C.

P.B.

F.C.

T.B.

DATE REC'D HOME OFFICE

RA Z

LRA 🔲 . No. Pmts.

SNR 🗆

HOME OFFICE

Payable "Pick-up Payment" of

Final installment of \$

Home Office Only Final Installment Date

starting

19

Yr.

Reg. Install. of \$

SUMMONS

STATE OF ALABAMA,)
BALDWIN COUNTY.)

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summons VIVIAN FAYE BROWN, to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at the place of holding same by ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT COMPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee of BIG THREE DODGE, INC.

Witness my hand this the 26 day of July, 1965.

Olie Jouck

COMPLAINT

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee	X
of BIG THREE DODGE, INC.,	X THE OTHER COURS OF
PLAINTIFF,	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF X BALDWEN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs:	X X
VIVIAN FAYE BROWN,	AT LAW 6610
DEFENDANT.	X

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR & 09/100 DOLLARS (\$564.09), due on promissory note made by hem on the 20th day of August, 1959, and payable on the 1st day of July, 1965, with interest thereon.

Said note provides for attorney's fee of fifteen per cent (15%), which is claimed by the PlainTiff.

Forest A. Christian, Attorney for the Plaintiff

Defendant May be served at:

Route 1, Box 343 Atmore, Alabama

AUDE 1. WILL, CLERK REGISTER

SUMMONS

STATE OF ALABAMA,)

BALDWIN COUNTY.)

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summons VIVIAN FAYE BROWN, to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint fileding the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at the place of holding same by ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee of BIG THREE DODGE, INC.

Witness my hand this the 26 day of July, 1965.

* * * * * * * * *

COMPLAINT

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT an Alabama corporati	CORPORATION,	ĭ	
of BIG THREE DODGE,	INC.,	X	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
	PLAINTIFF,	X	
TT/0	•	Y	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS:		Į.	AT LAW
VIVIAN FAYE BROWN,		X	6610
	DEFENDANT.	X	-

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR & 09/100 DOLLARS (\$564.09), due on promissory note made by her on the 20th day of August, 1959, and payable on the 1st day of July, 1965, with interest thereon.

Said note provides for attorney's fee of fifteen per cent (15%), which is claimed by the Plaintiff.

Forest A. Christian, Attorney for the Plaintiff

Defendant May be served at:

Route 1, Box 343 Atmore, Alabama

> FILEDO JUL 26 1965 AUG L DUCK, CLERK REGISTER

JUL 26 1935

TAYLOR WILKINS

1/30/65 , Def Not Saind Sn Estambia County , Allon Lieles 10,8 6610

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee of BIG THREE DODGE, INC.

PLAINTIFF,

VS:

VIVIAN FAYE BROWN,

DEFENDANT.

May Land Street La

LAW OFFICE OF
FOREST A. CHRISTIAN
FOLEY, ALABAMA

LAW OFFICE OF
FOREST A. CHRISTIAN
FOLEY, ALABAMA

FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW P. O. DRAWER 190 AREA CODE 205 - PHONE 943-2201 FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

February 17, 1967

Honorable Telfair Mashburn Judge of Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Associates Discount Corp.

Vs: Vivian Faye Brown Case No. 6610

Dear Judge Mashburn:

You may enter amnon-suit in this case based on Sheriff's returned "Not Found." Mrs. Duck is to send me a minimum Court costs bill which will be paid promptly.

Cordially yours

FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

Bay Minette, Ala.,__ To the Sheriff of__ I enclose herewith. Please serve and return as early as possible. Sheriff Baldwin County, Alabama (If not found in your county please advise promptly giving information as to present location if possible)